
RESOLUTION~ 2001-02 

WHEREAS the Nassau County Legal Aid Trust Fund has received revenues in 

excess of the amount budgeted for 1999/00. 

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated f<?r the 1999/00 budget year for 

the Nassau County Legal Aid Trust Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the _ ___,s...,t .... h _____ day of 

___,.J=a=nu=a=r,_._y __ ~----'' ~66~, the following budget amendment pursuant to 

Florida Statutes 129.06 (2) (d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 

23000000-348320 
23000000-348420 
23000000-348421 
23000000-348720 
23000000-36100, 

APPROPRIATION 

23160564-531204 . 

County/Civil/Service Charge 
Circuit-Civil/Service Charge 
Circv-Family/Service Charge 
Probate/Service Charge 
Interest-Bank 

J ax Area Legal Aid 

$7,628 
$4,416 
$3,272 
$2,072 
$ 264 
$17,652 

$17,652 

ADOPTED this ___ 8_t_h ___ day of ___ __::;...__ ______ 
7 

~. 2001. 

ATTEST: 


