99/00 00-0111

## **RESOLUTION-2000** 2001-02

**WHEREAS** the Nassau County Legal Aid Trust Fund has received revenues in excess of the amount budgeted for 1999/00.

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated for the 1999/00 budget year for the Nassau County Legal Aid Trust Fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau		
County, Florida in regular	session, duly assembled on the	8th day of
January	, <del>1999</del> , the following budget a	mendment pursuant to
Florida Statutes 129.06 (2)	(d) be adopted:	
REVENUE		
23000000-348320	County/Civil/Service Charge	\$7,628
23000000-348420	Circuit-Civil/Service Charge	\$4,416
23000000-348421	Circy-Family/Service Charge	\$3,272
23000000-348720	Probate/Service Charge	\$2,072
23000000-36100	Interest-Bank	\$ <u>264</u>
	•	\$17,652
APPROPRIATION		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
23160564-531204	Jax Area Legal Aid	\$17,652
	,	
ADOPTED this	8thday ofJanua	<u>ry</u> ,
<del>2000</del> . 2001.		
	1041=	210101.11
ATTEST:	CV WILLIAM CONTRACTOR	
	CHAIRMAN	

EX-OFFICIO CLERK

5/2/15/00 12/16/00